
2021-2022 Wisconsin Badgers Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-8   Conf: 15-5   Home: 12-4   Away: 9-2   Neutral: 4-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Davis, Johnny 31-31 1061 34.2 210-492 .427 37-121 .306 155-196 .791 41 214 255 8.2 63 1 66 71 23 36 612 19.7
34 Davison, Brad 33-33 1136 34.4 139-362 .384 78-225 .347 108-125 .864 11 121 132 4.0 79 2 69 29 0 28 464 14.1
05 Wahl, Tyler 32-32 976 30.5 145-281 .516 6-37 .162 70-100 .700 52 137 189 5.9 80 1 49 52 25 37 366 11.4
22 Crowl, Steven 33-33 836 25.3 114-230 .496 26-82 .317 36-45 .800 48 96 144 4.4 84 1 48 31 9 9 290 8.8
23 Hepburn, Chucky 33-33 1022 31.0 92-237 .388 39-112 .348 39-56 .696 7 63 70 2.1 70 0 77 39 5 36 262 7.9
11 Bowman II, Lorne 22-0 228 10.4 21-61 .344 12-30 .400 12-25 .480 3 21 24 1.1 24 0 11 13 0 6 66 3.0
33 Vogt, Chris 33-0 424 12.8 39-78 .500 0-1 .000 19-37 .514 51 52 103 3.1 76 1 21 18 26 11 97 2.9
20 Carlson, Ben 32-2 292 9.1 22-66 .333 1-21 .048 7-13 .538 25 40 65 2.0 17 0 4 10 1 2 52 1.6
00 Neath, Jahcobi 23-1 224 9.7 11-43 .256 4-18 .222 11-15 .733 9 25 34 1.5 13 0 8 6 1 4 37 1.6
02 Davis, Jordan 27-0 175 6.5 13-40 .325 8-28 .286 1-3 .333 9 15 24 0.9 19 0 4 6 3 4 35 1.3
14 Gilmore, Carter 22-0 173 7.9 7-27 .259 1-13 .077 4-7 .571 6 16 22 1.0 20 0 8 2 4 2 19 0.9
35 Ilver, Markus 8-0 29 3.6 1-8 .125 0-5 .000 3-4 .750 1 3 4 0.5 7 0 0 2 0 0 5 0.6
10 Lindsey, Isaac 6-0 13 2.2 1-5 .200 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.5
04 Higginbottom, Carter 6-0 6 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
13 Taphorn, Justin 4-0 5 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 33 6600 200.0 815-1931 .422 213-696 .306 465-626 .743 308 848 1156 35.0 554 6 365 287 97 175 2308 69.94
Opponents 6600 200.0 813-1870 .435 204-628 .325 347-508 .683 274 876 1150 34.8 624 13 381 377 109 155 2177 65.97

Team Statistics Wisc OPP
SCORING 2308 2177
    Points Per Game 69.9 66.0
    Scoring Margin 3.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 815-1931 813-1870
    Field Goal Pct .422 .435
3 POINT FG-ATT 213-696 204-628
    3PT FG Pct .306 .325
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 465-626 347-508
    FT Pct .743 .683
    FT Made Per Game 14.1 10.5
REBOUNDS 1156 1150
    Rebounds Per Game 35.0 34.8
    Rebounds Margin 0.2 –
ASSISTS 365 381
    Assists Per Game 11.1 11.5
TURNOVERS 287 377
    Turnovers Per Game 8.7 11.4
    Turnovers Margin 2.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.0
STEALS 175 155
    Steals Per Game 5.3 4.7
BLOCKS 97 109
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 3.3
ATTENDANCE 264,075 133,329
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-16,505 11-12,121
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-6,317

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Wisconsin 1082 1226 2308
Opponents 993 1184 2177

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN W 81-58 15,735
11/12/21 GREEN BAY W 72-34 16,005
11/15/21 PROVIDENCE L 58-63 15,773
11/22/21 vs Texas A&M W 69-58 0
11/23/21 vs Houston W 65-63 0
11/24/21 vs Saint Mary's (CA) W 61-55 2,901
12/01/21 at Georgia Tech W 70-66 6,302
12/04/21 MARQUETTE W 89-76 17,287

* 12/08/21 INDIANA W 64-59 16,013
* 12/11/21 at Ohio St. L 55-73 13,856

12/15/21 NICHOLLS ST. W 71-68 15,752
12/29/21 ILLINOIS ST. W 89-85 15,718

* 01/03/22 at Purdue W 74-69 14,804
* 01/06/22 IOWA W 87-78 15,212
* 01/09/22 at Maryland W 70-69 10,864
* 01/13/22 OHIO ST. W 78-68 15,571
* 01/18/22 at Northwestern W 82-76 5,251
* 01/21/22 MICHIGAN ST. L 74-86 17,287
* 01/27/22 at Nebraska W 73-65 15,385
* 01/30/22 MINNESOTA W 66-60 17,287
* 02/02/22 at Illinois L 67-80 14,860
* 02/05/22 PENN ST. W 51-49 17,287
* 02/08/22 at Michigan St. W 70-62 14,797
* 02/12/22 RUTGERS L 65-73 17,287
* 02/15/22 at Indiana W 74-69 17,222
* 02/20/22 MICHIGAN W 77-63 17,287
* 02/23/22 at Minnesota W 68-67 11,761
* 02/26/22 at Rutgers W 66-61 8,227
* 03/01/22 PURDUE W 70-67 17,287
* 03/06/22 NEBRASKA L 73-74 17,287

03/11/22 vs Michigan St. L 63-69 0
03/18/22 vs Colgate W 67-60 17,500
03/20/22 vs Iowa St. L 49-54 17,500

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Wisconsin Badgers Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-5   Home: 7-3   Away: 8-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Davis, Johnny 20-20 690 34.5 140-308 .455 22-69 .319 96-126 .762 25 152 177 8.9 44 1 39 48 12 19 398 19.9
34 Davison, Brad 20-20 705 35.3 83-221 .376 49-137 .358 57-64 .891 6 76 82 4.1 41 0 39 17 0 16 272 13.6
05 Wahl, Tyler 19-19 578 30.4 95-176 .540 6-25 .240 39-55 .709 32 87 119 6.3 54 1 34 35 11 26 235 12.4
22 Crowl, Steven 20-20 523 26.2 69-130 .531 15-46 .326 20-23 .870 24 56 80 4.0 56 1 35 18 3 7 173 8.7
23 Hepburn, Chucky 20-20 632 31.6 59-154 .383 24-68 .353 20-30 .667 3 36 39 2.0 48 0 44 21 3 22 162 8.1
33 Vogt, Chris 20-0 265 13.3 27-52 .519 0-0 .000 12-22 .545 30 26 56 2.8 48 1 14 11 18 9 66 3.3
11 Bowman II, Lorne 13-0 121 9.3 8-32 .250 3-13 .231 9-19 .474 1 12 13 1.0 13 0 8 4 0 2 28 2.2
20 Carlson, Ben 20-1 162 8.1 10-33 .303 1-12 .083 4-9 .444 13 21 34 1.7 12 0 1 6 0 1 25 1.3
00 Neath, Jahcobi 16-0 131 8.2 6-22 .273 3-12 .250 5-7 .714 5 15 20 1.3 7 0 4 4 0 1 20 1.3
02 Davis, Jordan 17-0 113 6.6 7-26 .269 4-18 .222 1-3 .333 4 8 12 0.7 8 0 3 2 2 2 19 1.1
14 Gilmore, Carter 11-0 70 6.4 3-15 .200 0-9 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 0.5 7 0 5 1 0 0 6 0.5
04 Higginbottom, Carter 3-0 2 0.7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
35 Ilver, Markus 3-0 5 1.7 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
10 Lindsey, Isaac 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
13 Taphorn, Justin 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 507-1171 .433 127-410 .310 263-358 .735 165 513 678 33.9 340 4 226 171 49 105 1404 70.20
Opponents 4000 200.0 515-1145 .450 122-374 .326 216-314 .688 159 533 692 34.6 365 7 252 216 59 93 1368 68.40

Team Statistics Wisc OPP
SCORING 1404 1368
    Points Per Game 70.2 68.4
    Scoring Margin 1.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 507-1171 515-1145
    Field Goal Pct .433 .450
3 POINT FG-ATT 127-410 122-374
    3PT FG Pct .310 .326
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 263-358 216-314
    FT Pct .735 .688
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 10.8
REBOUNDS 678 692
    Rebounds Per Game 33.9 34.6
    Rebounds Margin -0.7 –
ASSISTS 226 252
    Assists Per Game 11.3 12.6
TURNOVERS 171 216
    Turnovers Per Game 8.6 10.8
    Turnovers Margin 2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.2
STEALS 105 93
    Steals Per Game 5.3 4.7
BLOCKS 49 59
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 3.0
ATTENDANCE 167,805 127,027
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-16,781 10-12,703
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Wisconsin 662 742 1404
Opponents 624 744 1368

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/08/21 INDIANA W 64-59 16013
12/11/21 at  Ohio St. L 55-73 13856
01/03/22 at  Purdue W 74-69 14804
01/06/22 IOWA W 87-78 15212
01/09/22 at  Maryland W 70-69 10864
01/13/22 OHIO ST. W 78-68 15571
01/18/22 at  Northwestern W 82-76 5251
01/21/22 MICHIGAN ST. L 74-86 17287
01/27/22 at  Nebraska W 73-65 15385
01/30/22 MINNESOTA W 66-60 17287
02/02/22 at  Illinois L 67-80 14860
02/05/22 PENN ST. W 51-49 17287
02/08/22 at  Michigan St. W 70-62 14797
02/12/22 RUTGERS L 65-73 17287
02/15/22 at  Indiana W 74-69 17222
02/20/22 MICHIGAN W 77-63 17287
02/23/22 at  Minnesota W 68-67 11761
02/26/22 at  Rutgers W 66-61 8227
03/01/22 PURDUE W 70-67 17287
03/06/22 NEBRASKA L 73-74 17287


